
Skyline PTO
Account  Register

Nov 1, 2008 to Feb 3, 2009
102 - AIB Checking

Date Trans No Exp Acct Trans Desc Deposit Amt Withdrawal Amt Balance
Beginning Balance 47,194.56

11/1/08 10368V Premier Business Services -125.83 47,320.39
11/1/08 10447 Class supply Lisa McBrien 79.74 47,240.65

11/1/08 10448
Conf food/Halloween-
2/Simpson Debi Courtney 97.05 47,143.60

11/1/08 10449 replacement ck Connie Johnson 48.87 47,094.73
11/1/08 10450 replacement ck Karen James 30.70 47,064.03
11/1/08 10451 replacement ck Elkhorn Foundation 500.00 46,564.03
11/3/08 10452 Halloween-Hartvigsen Rose Anderson 49.74 46,514.29
11/3/08 10453 Halloween-Thomsen Kelly Hatfield 26.72 46,487.57
11/3/08 10454 Halloween-Royers Robyn Hays 15.46 46,472.11
11/3/08 Dep-Dir Ads Directory Ads 295.00 46,767.11
11/3/08 Dep-Fall Fund Fall Fund-Raiser Campaign 505.00 47,272.11
11/3/08 Dep-replace dep Replacement for returned depo 148.00 47,420.11
11/5/08 10455 Playground Equip Jan Peterson 248.14 47,171.97
11/5/08 10456 Teacher Dis-2 Shauna Simpson 40.61 47,131.36
11/5/08 10457 spanish class supply Audre Zaroban 32.62 47,098.74
11/5/08 10458 Halloween-Struck Gretchen Robinson 10.68 47,088.06
11/5/08 10459 Halloween-Sidders April Gregory 47.65 47,040.41
11/5/08 10460 PTO Exp-Babysitter Anna Flynn 20.00 47,020.41
11/6/08 Dep-Busi Partners Business Partners-Sam&Louie 154.46 47,174.87
11/6/08 Dep-Dir Sales Directory Sales 15.00 47,189.87
11/6/08 Dep-Machine Rental Machine Rental 20.00 47,209.87
11/6/08 Dep-playground Playground Donation 200.00 47,409.87
11/14/08 10445V Jerry Pallotta -300.00 47,709.87
11/14/08 10461 Halloween-Hynek Kim Copple 44.50 47,665.37
11/14/08 10462 Teacher Dis-1 Jamie Skorupa 23.03 47,642.34
11/14/08 10463 Halloween-McDonald Michele Thompson 50.00 47,592.34
11/14/08 10464 Halloween-Scott Kellie Sprunk 31.68 47,560.66
11/14/08 10465 Halloween-Coltvet Amy Weidner 38.04 47,522.62
11/14/08 10466 08-09 Scholarship Elkhorn Foundation 500.00 47,022.62
11/21/08 Dep-Dir Ads Directory Ads 240.00 47,262.62
11/21/08 Dep-Fall Fund Fall Fund-Raiser Campaign 1,219.62 48,482.24
11/21/08 Dep-playground Playground Donation 100.00 48,582.24
11/30/08 11/30/08 Interest Income 37.61 48,619.85

Total 2,934.69 1,509.40

Date Trans No Exp Acct Trans Desc Deposit Amt Withdrawal Amt Balance
Beginning Balance 48,619.85

12/7/08 10467 Safety patrol/staff appr LaRue Coffee 200.00 48,419.85
12/7/08 10468 Media/Book club books Troy Stoller 50.91 48,368.94
12/7/08 10469 Leigh Geis 56.72 48,312.22
12/7/08 10469V Leigh Geis -56.72 48,368.94
12/7/08 10470 Media/Book club books Borders 56.72 48,312.22
12/7/08 10471 Leigh Geis 37.61 48,274.61
12/7/08 10472 Shauna Simpson 42.11 48,232.50
12/7/08 10472V Shauna Simpson -42.11 48,274.61
12/7/08 10473 class supply Lisa McBrien 18.00 48,256.61
12/7/08 10474 Teacher Dis-1 Jamie Skorupa 55.31 48,201.30
12/7/08 10475 class supply Angela Royers 53.46 48,147.84
12/7/08 10476 Teacher Dis-2 Shauna Simpson 41.05 48,106.79
12/7/08 10477 class supply Tracy Nielsen 6.03 48,100.76
12/7/08 10478 Teacher Dis-K Tracy Nielsen 16.36 48,084.40
12/7/08 10479 class supply Jamie Skorupa 174.45 47,909.95
12/7/08 10480 Assemblies-author visit Jill Geyer 118.07 47,791.88
12/16/08 10471V Leigh Geis -37.61 47,829.49
12/16/08 10481 Media/Book club books Skyline Elementary 37.61 47,791.88

12/16/08 10482 Teacher Dis-K/class supply Carol Akers 72.27 47,719.61

12/16/08 10483
Outdoor Ed overage/Gift 
card Troy Stoller 50.00 47,669.61
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Date Trans No Exp Acct Trans Desc Deposit Amt Withdrawal Amt Balance
12/16/08 10484 class supply Troy Stoller 16.24 47,653.37

12/16/08 10485 Overages-Mounts for LCD Skyline Elementary 499.90 47,153.47
12/16/08 10486 principal fund Skyline Elementary 359.11 46,794.36
12/16/08 10487 class supply Tracy Nielsen 3.75 46,790.61

12/16/08 10488
Outdoor Ed overage/Adult 
meals Skyline Elementary 118.66 46,671.95

12/31/08 12/31/08 Interest Income 34.71 46,706.66

Total 34.71 1,947.90

Date Trans No Exp Acct Trans Desc Deposit Amt Withdrawal Amt Balance
Beginning Balance 46,706.66

1/15/09 10489 Media Leigh Geis 43.50 46,663.16
1/15/09 10490 Winter-Skorupa Amy Weidner 24.54 46,638.62
1/15/09 10491 Fall Fund-Raiser Amy Weidner 21.07 46,617.55
1/15/09 10492 class supply Tracy Nielsen 3.83 46,613.72
1/15/09 10493 class supply Karen Struck 81.10 46,532.62
1/15/09 10494 class supply Angela Royers 34.32 46,498.30
1/15/09 10495 Winter-Martinec/Thomsen Carmen Bunde 83.63 46,414.67

1/16/09 Bus Part
Business Partners-Younkers 
Day 160.00 46,574.67

1/16/09 Dir Sales Directory Sales 8.00 46,582.67
1/16/09 Playground Playground Donation 100.00 46,682.67
1/31/09 01/31/09 Interest Income 30.82 46,713.49
1/31/09 10496 class supply Becky Kalinski 35.18 46,678.31
1/31/09 10497 class supply Kathy Hays 35.70 46,642.61
1/31/09 10498 class supply Mary Thomsen 40.43 46,602.18
1/31/09 10499 class supply Brittany Sidders 33.25 46,568.93
1/31/09 10500 class supply Angela Royers 29.11 46,539.82
1/31/09 10501 Teacher Dis-1 Karyn Struck 35.28 46,504.54

Total 298.82 500.94

Date Trans No Exp Acct Trans Desc Deposit Amt Withdrawal Amt Balance
Beginning Balance 46,504.54

2/3/09 10502 class supply Brittany Sidders 24.43 46,480.11
2/3/09 10503 LCD Projector Mounting Cables To Go 245.89 46,234.22
2/3/09 10504 class supply Becky Kalinski 28.35 46,205.87

Total 298.67
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